Resolution 2023-34

Resolution Approving the Appointment of John Wik to the Municipal Services Commission, as a City Council Representative

WHEREAS, the New Castle City Code provides that the City Council appoints members of the Municipal Services Commission for a term of four (4) years; and

WHEREAS, City Council's current appointment Sheila Shannon has resigned; and

WHEREAS, the City Council proposes to appoint John Wik for the remainder of Ms. Shannon's term ending March 31, 2027.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the City Council hereby appoints John Wik as a City Council representative to the Municipal Services Commission.

John Wik – November 14, 2023 - March 31, 2027

PASSED this 14th day of November 2023.

Suzanne Souder, City Council President

Joseph F. Day, III, Councilperson

Andrew Zeltt, Councilperson

Nermin Zubaca, Councilperson

Brian Mattaway, Councilperson

Attest:

Courtaney Taylor, City Clerk Courtaney Taylor, City Clerk